

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S A.P.PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No...../2008 (D NO. D5266/2008)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Chonmoy Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Dr. Justice
Mukundakam Sharma is not a member.(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER