

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S A.P.PAPER MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. D5266 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refileing appeal and c/delay in filing
appeal and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chinmoy Pradeep sharma, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.L. Narasimhan, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPut up for final disposal in August, 2009. Rejoinder affidavit,
if any, may be filed in the meantime.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER