

À
ITEM NO.5

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VISHAKPATNAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S A.P.PAPER MILLS LTD. Respondent(s)
(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application for amendment of cause title
is ordered. Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.
Registry to take steps accordingly.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER