

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 613/2007

WITH

C.A. No. 5968/2009 & C.A. No. 8184/2010

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The issue of classification or the issue whether roll or reel are same items does not call for consideration as all are tax neutral.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 613/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5968/2009
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8184/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order placed on the file)